FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent		7-2002 11462 51462	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jodi R. Titus Valborg F. Linn Linda Johnson	9.401	2. Name and adul	Park B. Smith, Ltd.	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	X Yes □ No erger nange of Name	Street Address:	295 Fifth Avenue	
Execution Date: March 12, 2001		City: New York Additional name(s) & a		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/138,327		B. Patent		
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:	
Name: Furgang & Adwar, L.L.	,P.	x Enclosed	FR 3.41) \$\square\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:1140 Avenue of the Americas 20th Floor City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036		8. Deposit accoun	t number: e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		JSE THIS SPACE		
the original document. Philip Furgang Name of Person Signing otal num 1/16/2002 IDIA/1 00000242 29138327	nber of pages including co	Signature ver sheet, attachments, a		
1 FC:581 40.00 DP Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

DOCKET ID NO.: 101731063

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp			
1. Name of convey	ring party(ies):		
кк	Agarwal		
1111.	7 igui wui		
			
Additi	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No X	
2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):		
Name: Daul D	Consider Tail		
Name: Park B.	Smith, Ltd.		
Internal Address:			
Street Address:	295 Fifth Avenue		
City: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10018		
	10010		
Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:	State: ZIP:		
City:			
Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	X	
A A 11 11 11 11 11 11	()		
4. Application numb	per(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is	being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pat	ent No.(s)	
<u>29/</u>			
			
		4.444	
	Additional numbers attached?	X	

OIPE	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Tab settings ====================================	S. DEPARTMENT CF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
\3	
To the Honorable Conveying partition of Repents and Tradem	documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address or copy thereof. g party(ies):
Jodi R. Titus 5.21.01	2. Name and address of the angle party(ies):
0.2 2001	Name: Park B. Smith, Ltd.
WAY Z Z ZOOF S Valborg F. Linn	Internal Address:
Linda Johnson	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 295 Fifth Avenue
	Street Address: 295 Fifth Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018
Execution Date: March 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/138,327 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Furgang & Adwar, L.L.P.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed
	<u></u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
20th Floor	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Philip Furgang Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.		. according a read-mark of read-	
1. Name of conveying	ng party(ies):	į	
K K. A	Agarwal		
		3	
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No X	
2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):		
Name: Park B. S	mith, Ltd.		
Internal Address:			
Stungt Addungs	205 F.Q1. A		
City: New York			
New York	State: NY ZIP: 10018		
Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State: ZIP:		
Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	X	
4. Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is be	ing filed together with a new application, the execution date of	the application is:	
A	Patent Application No.(s) B. Paten	nt No.(s)	
29/1	38,327		
	<u> </u>		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	<u>x</u>	

PATENT REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JODI R. TITUS, VALBORG F. LINN, LINDA JOHNSON, and K.K. AGARWAL residing at: 105 North 7th Street, Apt. #1, Brooklyn, NY 11211; 54 Bleecker Street, Apt. #4A, New York, NY 10012; 630 First Avenue, Apt. #6M, New York, NY 10016; and B-2 Loni Road, Ghaziabad 2010007, India, respectively, have made certain new and useful inventions in CURTAIN CONSTRUCTION and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application has been executed by us the ___ day of March, 2001; and

WHEREAS, PARK B. SMITH LTD., a corporation of the State of New York with offices at 295 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10018 herein called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein and thereto.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it have full and unencumbered titled to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that we will have granted to other no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths and declarations; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving

1

PATENT REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0664



United States Patent and Trademark Office

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
WASHINGTON, D.C. 2023

www.uspto.gov

APPLICATION NUMBER

FILING/RECEIPT DATE

FIRST NAMED APPLICANT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER

29/138.327

03/09/2001

Jodi R. Titus

7973-P

021494 FURGANG & ADWAR 2 CROSFIELD AVENUE WEST NYACK, NY 10994 CONFIRMATION NO. 5924
FORMALITIES LETTER
OC000000005943090

Date Mailed: 04/06/2001

NOTICE TO FILE MISSING PARTS OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

FILED UNDER 37 CFR 1.53(b)

Filing Date Granted

An application number and filing date have been accorded to this application. The item(s) indicated below, however, are missing. Applicant is given **TWO MONTHS** from the date of this Notice within which to file all required items and pay any fees required below to avoid abandonment. Extensions of time may be obtained by filing a petition accompanied by the extension fee under the provisions of 37 CFR 1.136(a).

- The statutory basic filing fee is missing.
 Applicant must submit \$ 320 to complete the basic filing fee and/or file a small entity statement claiming such status (37 CFR 1.27).
- The oath or declaration is missing.

 A properly signed oath or declaration in compliance with 37 CFR 1.63, identifying the application by the above Application Number and Filing Date, is required.
- To avoid abandonment, a late filing fee or oath or declaration surcharge as set forth in 37 CFR 1.16(e) of \$130 for a non-small entity, must be submitted with the missing items identified in this letter.
- The balance due by applicant is \$ 450.

A copy of this notice MUST be returned with the reply.

Customer Service Center

Initial Patent Examination Division (703) 308-1202

RECORDED: 09/04/2001

PART 2 - COPY TO BE RETURNED WITH RESPONSE

PATENT REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0665